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Department Role Advocate Name Email

Agri./Weights & Measures Primary Tonna' Cole tcole@awm.sbcounty.gov

Airports Primary Mohammed Basith
Architecture & Engineering Primary Diana Zipser DZipser@ae.sbcounty.gov

ARMC Primary Khongmany Wells WellsK@armc.sbcounty.gov

Primary Mai Pham PhamML@armc.sbcounty.gov

Primary Tamisha Dennis DennisT@armc.sbcounty.gov

Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk Primary Michelle Mix mmix@asr.sbcounty.gov

Backup Sandra Martinez smartinez@asr.sbcounty.gov

Auditor Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector Primary Cathy Rawlins cathy.rawlins@atc.sbcounty.gov

Backup Shanda Boles Shanda.Boles@atc.sbcounty.gov

Behaviorial Health Primary Lynn Neuenswander lneuenswander@dbh.sbcounty.gov

Backup Claudia Silva
Board of Retirement Primary Laura Lampman llampman@bor.sbcounty.gov  

Backup Patty Brown pbrown@bor.sbcounty.gov

Board of Supervisors Primary Stephny Montgomery smontgomery@bos.sbcounty.gov
Child Support Services Primary Michael Robles mrobles@hss.sbcounty.gov

Children and Family Services Primary Peggy Dub mdub@hss.sbcounty.gov

Children's Network Primary Tammy Williams Tammy.Williams@hss.sbcounty.gov

Clerk of the Board Primary Donna Young dyoung@cob.sbcounty.gov

County Administrative Office Primary TBD
County Counsel Primary Sonja Middione SMiddione@cc.sbcounty.gov

County Library Primary Jennifer Miller JAMiller@lib.sbcounty.gov

Backup Helen Lujan HLujan@lib.sbcounty.gov

County Museum Primary Eric Prien eprien@sbcm.sbcounty.gov

DAAS Primary Cameron Ward cward@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Victoria Medlock (Rancho) vmedlock@hss.sbcounty.gov

District Attorney Primary Leticia Murrieta lmurrieta@sbcda.org

mailto:cathy.rawlins@atc.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Shanda.Boles@atc.sbcounty.gov
mailto:lneuenswander@dbh.sbcounty.gov
mailto:llampman@bor.sbcounty.gov 
mailto:pbrown@bor.sbcounty.gov
mailto:smontgomery@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:mdub@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Tammy.Williams@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:dyoung@cob.sbcounty.gov
mailto:SMiddione@cc.sbcounty.gov
mailto:JAMiller@lib.sbcounty.gov
mailto:HLujan@lib.sbcounty.gov
mailto:eprien@sbcm.sbcounty.gov
mailto:cward@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:vmedlock@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:lmurrieta@sbcda.org


Wellness Advocate Roster

May 6, 2013 Page 2 of 5

Backup Tina Overbey toverbey@sbcda.org

Economic & Community Develop.. Primary Lisa Cupersmith
Economic Develop. Agency Primary Karla Rosales Karla.Rosales@eda.sbcounty.gov

Facilities Management Primary Tiffany Hernandez Tiffany.Hernandez@fm.sbcounty.gov

Backup Mohammed Basith mbasith@fm.sbcounty.gov

Fleet Management Primary BJ Cruz bcruz@fltm.sbcounty.gov

Backup Susan Dominguez sdominguez@fltm.sbcounty.gov

Human Resources Primary Cheryl Thibault cthibault@hr.sbcounty.gov

Backup Aisha Weaver aweaver@hr.sbcounty.gov

HS  Administration Primary Kathleen Riedell kriedell@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Donella Masi dmasi@hss.sbcounty.gov
HS Program Integrity Division Primary Helen Lavendar hlavendar@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Tawnya Campbell Tawnya.Campbell@hss.sbcounty.gov

Information Services Backup Angie Ekema aekema@isd.sbcounty.gov

Primary Summer Thomas sthomas@isd.sbcounty.gov

LAFCO Primary Rebecca Lowery rlowery@lafco.sbcounty.gov
Land Use Services Primary Ramona Koch Ramona.Koch@lus.sbcounty.gov

Preschool Services Dept. Primary Chrystale Sonick
Backup Rosalind Vega rvega@psd.sbcounty.gov

Public Authority Primary Myette Christian mchristian@hss.sbcounty.gov

Public Defender Primary Dianne Vadnais DVadnais@pd.sbcounty.gov

Backup Rosalind Camacho rcamacho@pd.sbcounty.gov

Public Guardian Primary VACANT
Public Health Primary Evelyn Solorio Evelyn.Solorio@dph.sbcounty.gov

Public Works Primary Rhonda Neill rneill@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Purchasing Department Primary Michael Candelaria mcandelaria@pur.sbcounty.gov

Backup Ivy Portias iportias@pur.sbcounty.gov

Real Estate Services Primary Pamela Nelson pnelson@res.sbcounty.gov
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Redevelopment Agency Primary Jan Dustin jdustin@rda.sbcounty.gov

Regional Parks Primary Adrian Cole acole@parks.sbcounty.gov

Registrar of Voters Primary Vacant
Risk Management Primary Nancy Rice nrice@rm.sbcounty.gov

SANBAG Primary Colleen Franco cfranco@sanbag.ca.gov

Sheriff's Department Primary Jody Miller jmiller@sbcsd.org

Special Districts & Fire Primary Maria Segovia Maria.Segovia@sdd.sbcounty.gov
Probation
High Desert Juvenile Detention Center Primary Ezekiel Mosely

Backup
Central Juvenile Hall/Youth Justice Center Primary Darryl Drake ddrake@prob.sbcounty.gov

Backup Douglas Feil dfeil@prob.sbcounty.gov
Rancho Probation Office Primary Sandra Razo srazo@prob.sbcounty.gov

Admin/Central Adult Srvcs/Court House Annex/
Central Juvenile Services 

Primary Melinda Cook-Carpenter
mcookcarpenter@prob.sbcounty.gov

Backup Scott Howard (Graham) showard@prob.sbcounty.gov
Mental Health Unit Primary Marlon Quinteros mquinteros@prob.sbcounty.gov
Barstow Probation Unit Primary Heather Stoops hstoops@prob.sbcounty.gov
GREAT Unit Primary Eileen Holguin eiholguin@prob.sbcounty.gov
Probation Headquaters Office Primary Misty Bradley mgbradley@prob.sbcounty.gov
High Desert Offices/Joshua Tree and Needles Primary Elizabeth Cook Elizabeth.Cook@prob.sbcounty.gov
TAD - Region 1
SB 01 Primary Rogelio Encinas rencinas@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Shonna Riepe sriepe@hss.sbcounty.gov
SB 02 Primary Rogelio Encinas rencinas@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Shonna Riepe sriepe@hss.sbcounty.gov
TAD - Region 2
Ontario 15 Primary Maria Cabrera cabreram@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Candida Jimenez Candida.Jimenez@hss.sbcounty.gov
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Rancho 25 Primary Maria Cabrera cabreram@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Candida Jimenez Candida.Jimenez@hss.sbcounty.gov

Ontario 75 Primary Maria Cabrera cabreram@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Candida Jimenez Candida.Jimenez@hss.sbcounty.gov

TAD - Region 3 
Hesperia 08 Primary Donna Starkey dstarkey@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Michelle Journeay Michelle.Journeay@hss.sbcounty.gov
Hesperia 26 Primary Donna Starkey

Backup Michelle Journeay
Needles 10 Primary Stacey Starr
Victorville 18 Primary Melanie Riley mriley@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Salina Jahan sjahan@hss.sbcounty.gov
Barstow 06 Primary Pauline Morgan pmorgan@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Liliana Pennington lpennington@hss.sbcounty.gov
Adelanto 48 Primary Maria Chaidez mchaidez@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Leila Jones
TAD - Region 4
Yucca 03 Primary Mario Castro acastro@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Jan Amaral jamaral@hss.sbcounty.gov
Redlands 04 Primary Jan Amaral jamaral@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Karlene Smith karlene.smith@hss.sbcounty.gov
Del Rosa 07 Primary Karlene Smith karlene.smith@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Jan Amaral jamaral@hss.sbcounty.gov
Twentynine Palms 79 Primary Mario Castro acastro@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Jan Amaral jamaral@hss.sbcounty.gov
TAD - Region 5
Fontana 09 Primary Crystal Olds colds@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Georgina Correa
Colton 19 Primary Crystal Olds colds@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Georgina Correa
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TAD Region 6
Fontana ESP Primary Enid Jackson ejackson@hss.sbcounty.gov

Back-up Dennis Fossler dfossler@hss.sbcounty.gov

TAD Region 7
Customer Service Center SB Primary Karen Suveg ksuveg@hss.sbcounty.gov

Back-up Yuvana Oie Yuvana.Oie@hss.sbcounty.gov

Customer Service Center Hesperia Primary Maria Cardenas Maria.Cardenas@hss.sbcounty.gov

Back-up Juliana Fry jfry@hss.sbcounty.gov

Veterans Affairs Primary Darlene Lee dlee@va.sbcounty.gov

Workforce Development Primary Vanessa Lane-Rose vrose@wdd.sbcounty.gov

Backup Nadine Iske niske@wdd.sbcounty.gov
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